Sponsor as stated in Section 2.2(e)(xvi)(d)(4). 

The Governing Authority may provide by resolution for the compensation of each 
of its members in accordance with Ohio law. However, no individual who serves 
on the Governing Authority shall be compensated more than one hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per meeting of that governing authority and no such 
individual shall be compensated more than a total amount of five thousand 
dollars ($5,000.00) per year for all governing authorities upon which the 
individual serves. Each member of the Governing Authority may be paid